FLINDERS UNIVERSITY
SPELEOLOGICAL SOCIETY
INCORPORATED

Sept. 2014.

Flinders Uni Speleological Society Inc, (FUSSI), founded in 1974, started to produce
Newsletters and distribute them to all ASF clubs in mid 1989. Up until then the club
kept a log book of its activities.

The editors varied, from which ever caver crawled out of a hole to those appointed.
Predominately they were:

Paul and Deborah Waclawik

Jonathan Walsh

Kevin Cocks

but mostly Clare Buswell with Heiko Maurer as Proof Reader.

In this CD, there are 26.5 years of Newsletters. Below is a list of those published
each year. Some years’ four issues were published in others only two. Also included is
the first FUSSI handbook produced in 1974 and the second one produced in early
1990 with occasional additions.

The files are PDF files. This archive was produced over February 2013
- Sept 2014. It contains some personal details which were far too
time consuming to remove. Therefore we ask that NONE of this
material is placed on the World Wide Web.

Flinders University Speleological Society Inc holds full copyright to the
material on this €D

Enjoy 26 years of FUSSIng around the place.

Clare Buswell.



Volume No
1

—_ 2,00 NOYULP~WDN

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26

Issue Numbers Produced
1, 2.

A

~ -

w O wwwg wwww
< B

o

ouble

S

S~
<

— ) ) ) ) ) ) e e
PPN

=2
<

(JO‘SJOO

o
S5 3 3
<K <K K

o

=2
<

wwwwo

— ) ) ) ) ) e e
NN DNDDNDDNDN
(@)

NN NN
wwww
NI NN

— ) —) )
- -
- -

-

Year
1989

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011
2012
2013
2014



