

FLINDERS UNIVERSITY SPELEOLOGICAL SOCIETY INCORPORATED

Sept. 2014.

Flinders Uni Speleological Society Inc, (FUSSI), founded in 1974, started to produce Newsletters and distribute them to all ASF clubs in mid 1989. Up until then the club kept a log book of its activities.

The editors varied, from which ever caver crawled out of a hole to those appointed. Predominately they were:
Paul and Deborah Waclawik
Jonathan Walsh
Kevin Cocks
but mostly Clare Buswell with Heiko Maurer as Proof Reader.

In this CD, there are 26.5 years of Newsletters. Below is a list of those published each year. Some years' four issues were published in others only two. Also included is the first FUSSI handbook produced in 1974 and the second one produced in early 1990 with occasional additions.

The files are PDF files. This archive was produced over February 2013 - Sept 2014. It contains some personal details which were far too time consuming to remove. Therefore we ask that NONE of this material is placed on the World Wide Web.

Flinders University Speleological Society Inc holds full copyright to the material on this CD

Enjoy 26 years of FUSSIng around the place.

Clare Buswell.

Volume No 1	Issue Numbers Produced 1, 2.	Year 1989
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	1, 2, 3, 4 1, 2, 3, 4, 1, 2/3 double 1, 2, 3/4 1, 2, only 1, 2, 3, 1, 2, 3, 1, 2, 3, 1, 2, 3, 1, 2, only 1, 2, 3,	1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	1, 2, only 1, 2, 3, 1, 2, 3, 1, 2, only 1, 2, only 1, 2, only 1, 2, only 1, 2, 3, 1, 2, 3, 1, 2, 3, 1, 2, 3,	2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
23 24 25 26	1, 2, 3, 4, 1, 2, 3, 4, 1, 2, 3, 4 1, 2, 3,	2011 2012 2013 2014